

Australian Capital Territory

Gazette

SPECIAL GAZETTE

No. S8, Thursday 22 February, 2001

NOTIFICATION OF THE MAKING OF AN INSTRUMENT

NOTICE is hereby given that the undermentioned Instrument of the Australian Capital Territory has been made. Copies of the Instrument may be purchased from Publishing Services, Legislation and Sales Counter, ACT Government Shopfront, Ground Floor, FAI House, Corner of London Circuit and Akuna Street, Canberra City ACT 2601.

Act under which Instrument made	Description of Instrument	Number and year of Instrument
Canberra Tourism and Events Corporation Act 1997	Appointment of James Service as Chairperson of the Canberra Tourism and Events Corporation Board.	No. 22 of 2001
Canberra Tourism and Events Corporation Act 1997	Appointment of Susan Beaver as Member of the Canberra Tourism and Events Corporation Board.	No. 23 of 2001
Canberra Tourism and Events Corporation Act 1997	Appointment of Don Beaumont as Member of the Canberra Tourism and Events Corporation Board.	No. 24 of 2001
Canberra Tourism and Events Corporation Act 1997	Appointment of Stephen Byron as Member of the Canberra Tourism and Events Corporation Board.	No. 25 of 2001

ACT Government Homepage: http://www.act.gov.au



Printed for the ACT Executive by Publishing Services.

© Australian Capital Territory, Canberra, 2001